
---· ----- -··· - ... - ... .. 

~?sf ~r~in!~ o\:~!JOT!f 0:11 of &.1V.'f ,::mment::Ji_prol~ii~ 

The HonorablE: Eorl Ray Tomblin 
GovBrnor 
State Capitol Complt::x 
1900 Kanawha Boulevard, East 
Charleston, West Virginia 25305 

Governor Tomblin: 

April 08, 2016 

Enclused is a compilation of receipts and expenditures from the Oil and Gas 
R~clamatiort Fund for Fiscal Year 2015. as requi:-ed by WV Code 22-6-29(b). 

~'"f-"' ·~;\\ 

JL'ring ti1c: fiscal yeor. $133.801 wos collected and deposited in the fund from permit 
fe:es and other revenues. Expenditures from the fund were $32,543 which Vla'i for 1he 
J:Jl,rposc of repair11 tQ a slip on a released well site. 

Si1ould you have any queslions or require additional information, please cor 1toci rn;.; o 
{3:;4) 9/.6-0199 exten.~ion 1654. 



WV Department of Environmental Protection 
Office of 011 and Gas 

FY2015 Annual Report for Fund 3322 
Per W.Va. Code 22-6-29(b) 

fund 33.22 - Oil gnd Ggs Reclamation Trust Fund 

Beginning Cash at July 01, 2014 

Revenues: 
Bond Forfeitures 
Well Work Permit Fees 
Miscellaneous 

TOTAL REVENUE 

Expenditures: 
Personal Services 
Benefits 
Unclassified 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

Ending Cosh at June 30.2015 

Revenues & Expenditures 

0 
133.801 

0 

537 
1.791 

30,215 

260,790 

133.801 

32.543 

362,048 



WV Department of Environmental Protection 
Office of 011 and Gas 

FY2015 Annual Report for Fund 3322 
Per W.Va. Code 22-6-29(b) 

API Number Well Name County 

47-1 09-03031 Cooke #3 Wyoming 

Wells Plugged or Reclaimed 


