

west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas 601 57* Street Charleston, WV 25304 Phone: (304) 926-0456; Fas: (304) 926-0452 Farl Ray Totablin, Governor Randy C. Hurtiman, Cabinet Secretary dep.wv.gov

April 08, 2016

The Honorable Earl Ray Tomblin Governor State Capitol Complex 1900 Kanawha Boulevard, East Charleston, West Virginia 25305

Governor Tomblin:

Enclosed is a compilation of receipts and expenditures from the Oil and Gas Reclamation Fund for Fiscal Year 2015, as required by WV Code 22-6-29(b).

During the liscal year, \$133,801 was collected and deposited in the fund from permit fees and other revenues. Expenditures from the fund were \$32,543 which was for the purpose of repairing a slip on a released well site.

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please contact me at (304) 926-0499 extension 1654.

Sincere

Martin, Chief Office of Oil and Gas

Promoting a healthy environment.

WV Department of Environmental Protection Office of Oil and Gas FY2015 Annual Report for Fund 3322 Per W.Va. Code 22-6-29(b)

Fund 3322 - Oll and Gas Reciamation Trust Fund

Beginning Cash at July 01, 2014		260,790
Revenues:		
Bond Forfeitures	0	
Well Work Permit Fees	133,801	
Miscellaneous	0	
TOTAL REVENUE		133,801
Expenditures:		
Personal Services	537	
Benefits	1,791	
Unclassified	30,215	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES		32,543
Ending Cash at June 30, 2015		362,048

WV Department of Environmental Protection Office of Oil and Gas FY2015 Annual Report for Fund 3322 Per W.Va. Code 22-6-29(b)

API Number	Well Name	County
47-109-03031	Cooke #3	Wyoming